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and others whose occupation is of such character as to be ordi-
narily classified as no more hazardous than commercial travel-
ers, and which does not pay commissions or other compensa-
tion for securing new members, may issue certificates of mem-
bership which, with the application of the member and the by-
laws of the association shall constitute the contract between the
association and the member. A printed copy of the by-laws and
a copy of the application shall1 be attached to the membership
certificate when issued, and a copy .of any amendment to the
bj'-laws shall be mailed to the members following their adop-
tion. Certified copies of certificate, by-laws, and amendments
shall be filed with the commissioner of insurance and subject
to his approval. The by-laws shall conform to the requirements
of chapter 156, Laws of 1913, so far as applicable, and wherever
the word "policy" appears in said act, it shall for the purpose
of this act be construed to mean the contract as herein defined.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 10, 1917.

CHAPTER 184—S.. F. No. 332.
An act to amend Section 9$44 of the General Statutes of

Minnesota for 1913, relating to the compensation, of sheriffs
for the boarding of prisoners.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota: -

Section 1.' Sheriff allowed 75 cents per day for boarding
prisoners.—That section 9344 of the General Statutes of Min-
nesota for 1913 be amended so as to read as follows:

9344. Every sheriff in charge of a county jail shall receive
from the county compensation for board and washing for pris-
oners as follows:

On the last day of each month he shall render to the county
board a verified statement showing the name of each prisoner
and the number of days boarded. The pay shall be seventy-live
cents Per day and proportionately for a fractional day for each
prisoner. In every county where the sheriff's compensation for
board of prisoners is fixed by special law it shall so continue un-
less the county board by unanimous vote shall elect to come
under the general law after which it shall be governed by this
section provided that the provisions of this act shall not apply
to any county in this state now or hereafter having a population
of more than seventy-five thousand (75,000).

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 10, 1917.


